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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICHE ﬁﬂ@ﬁ%dhwp DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

P. O. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 453201

Employer Identification Number:

Date: 52-2243602 :
FEB 2 8 2001 DL
. 170532580140L10
H Contact Pexrson:
28930 PORTER ST KAREN CHAO ID# 310032
WASHINGTON, DC 20008 Contact Telephone Number:

(877) B29-EK0O

Agpcounting Period Endineg:
December 31

Foundation Status Clacssification:
509 {a) (1)

Advance Ruling Pericd Begins:
Juna €, 2000

Advance Ruling Period Ends:
December 3%, 2004

Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

Based on information you supplied, and assuming vyour operations will be as
gtated in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you
are exempt from federxal income tax under section 501(a} of the Internal Revenue
Code ag an organizaticon described in sectiom 501(c¢) (3).

Because you are a newly c¢reated organization, we are not now making a
Tinal determination of your foundation status under section 509{(a) cof the Code.
However, we have determined that you can reasonably expect to be a publicly
supported organization described in sections 509 (a) (1} and 170(b) (1) (A) {vi}.

Accordingly, during an advance rxuling period you will be treated as a
publicly pupported organization, and not as a private foundation. This advance
ruling period begins and ends on the dates shown above. '

Within 20 days after the end of your advance ruling pericd, you must
send us the information neseded to determine whethsr you have met the reguire-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling period. If you
establish that you have been a publicly supported organization, we will classi-
fy yvou ag a section 503 (a) (1) or 505{a) (2) orgamnization as long as you continue
to meet the requirements of the applicable suppoxrt tesgt. If you do not meet
the public gupport requirements during the advance ruling period, we will
c¢lagsify you &8 a private foundationm for future periocds. Also, if we classify
you as a private foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation from
your beginning date for purposes of section 507(d) and 4940.

Grantors and contributors may rely on our determination that you are not a
private foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period.
If you send us the required information within the 20 days, granteors and
contributeors may continus to rely on the advande determination until we make
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a final determination of your foundation gtatus.

If we publish a notice in the Intermal Revenue Bulletin gtaring that we
will no longer treat your as & publiely supported organization, grantors and
contributers may not rely on this determination after the date we publish the
notice. 1In additien, if you lose your status as a publicly supported organi-
zation, and a grantor or contributor was responsible for, or was aware of, the

‘mct or failure to act, that resulted in your loss of such status, that person
‘may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act.

Also, if a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that you
would be removed from classification as a publicly supported organization, then
that person may not rely on this determination as of the date he or she
acguired such knowledge.

If you change vour sources of support, your purposes, character, or method
of operatiom, pleage let us know so we can congider the effect of the change on
your exempt status and foundation status. IL you amend your organizational
document or bylaws, please send us a copy of the amended document or bBylaws.
Also, let us know all changes in your name or address.

As of January 1, 1984, you are liable for social security taxes undern
the Federal Insurance Contributions Act on amounts of 5100 or more you pay
each of your employees during & calendar year. You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA) .

=

co

Organizations that are not private foundations are not gubject to the pri-
vate foundation excige taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code.
However, you are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. If

‘you have any cguestions about excise, employment, or other federal taxes, plaase

let us know.

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in segtion 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you
or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisions of sactions 2085, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to you only to the extent that their
contributions are gifts, with no consideration received. Ticgket purchases and
similar payments in conjunction wirh fundraising evemts may not necessarily
qualify as deductible contributrions, depending on the circumstances. Revenune
Ruling 67-246, published in Cumulative Bulletin 1567-2, on page 104, gives
guidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for admission to, ox
other participation in, fundraising activities for charity -

You are mot required to file Form 990, Return of Organization Exewpt From
Income Tax, if your gross receipts each year are normally $25,000 or less. IE
you receive a Form $90 package in the mail, simply attach the label provided,
eheck the box in the heading to indicate that your amnpual gross receipts are
normally $25,000 or less, and sign the return. Because you will e treated as
a public charity for rerurn filing purpoeses during youx entire advance ruling

period, you should file Form 990 for each year in your advance ruling period
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that you exceed the $25,000 filing threshold even if youxr sources of support
doc not satisfy the publiec support test gpecified in the heading of this letter.

If a return is required, it must be filed by the 18tk day of the fifth
month after the end of your annmal accounting perioed. A penalty of 520 a day
is charged when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause for
the delay. However, the maximum penalty charged cannot exceed $10,000 or
5 parcent of your gross receipts fox the year, whichever is less. For
organizations with grogs receipts exceeding $1,000,000 in any year, the penalty
is $100 per day per return, unless there ig reasonable csuse for the delay.
The maximum penalty for an organization with groge wreceipts exceeding
$1,000,000 shall not exceed $50,000. This penalty may also be charged if a
return is mot complete. So, please be sure your xeturn is complete before you
file it.

You are not required to file federal income tax returns unle=s you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form
$90-T, Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
not determining whether amy of your present or proposed activities are unre~
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You are required to make your annual information return, Form 990 ox
Form 990-EZ, available for public inspection for three vears after the later
of the due date of +he return or the date the xeturn is filed. You are also
- required to make available for public inspection your exenption applicationm,
:) any supporting documents, and your exemption letter. Coples cf these

documents are alsc regquired to be provided to any individual upon written or in

person reguest without charge other than reasonable fees for copying and
postage. You may fulfill this requirement by placing these documents on the
Internet, Penalties may be imposed for failure to comply with these
requirements. - Additional information is available in Publication 557,
Tax~Exempt Status for Youx Organization, or you may call ocur toll free
number shown above.

{
-

You need an employer identification number even if you have no swployees.
If an employer identification number was not entered on your application, we
wi.ll assign a number to you and advise you ¢f it. Please uge that number on
all returns yveu file and in all corregpondence with the Internal Revenue
Service.

Thigs ruling is based on the understanding that the majority of your
Board of Directors will be non-salaried and will not be related to salaried
personnel or to parties providing services. It is alseo based on the under-
standing that palaried individuals cannot vote on their own compensation and
that compensation deciszions will be made by the board.

This detezmination is baged on evidence that your funds are dedicated to
the purposes listed in section 501{¢) (3) of the Code. To assure your continued
exemption, you should keep records to show that funde are spent only for those

" purposesz. If you distribute funds to other organizatioms, your records should
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chow whether they are exempt under section 501(c)(3). In cases whare the
recipient organization is not exempt under section 50L1{g) (3)., yvou wust have
. evidence that the funds will remain dedicated to the required purposes and that

the recipient will use the funds for those puzposes.

, Tf we said in the heading of this letter that an addendum applies, the
addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

any questiocns about your exempt

Because this letter could help us resolve
ecords .

status and foundation status, you should keep it in youxr permanent

1f you have any guestions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number a¥e ghown in the heading of this lettexn.

Sincerely yours,

St o7 TP Ml
Steven T. Miller

Director, Exempt Organizations

Enclosure (8) :
Form 872-C

O
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- 872-C Consent Fixing Period of Limitation Upon

Assessment of Tax Under Section 4940 of the

. September 1908 Internal Revenue Code

Departinent ¢f the Traasury . . .
Internal Ravenue Service {See Instructions on reverse side.)

OMB No. 16450056

To he uysed with
Form 1023. Submit
in duplicate.

Under section 6501(c)(4) of the Internal Revenue Code, and as part of a request filed with Form 1023 that the
organization named below be treated as a publicly supported organization under section 170(b){1)}{(A)vi) or

section 50%(a){2) during an advance ruling period,
The Furasian Cultural Fund, a Nonprofit Corporation

District Director of
Internal Revenue, or

and the Assistant

Commissioner
{Employes Plans and
Exermnpt Organizations)

consent and agree that the period for assessing tax (imposed under section 4940 of the Code) for any of the 5
tax years in the advance ruling period will extend 8 years, 4 months, and 15 days beyond the end of the first tax

year. .

Howaever, if a notice of deficlency in tax for any of these years Is sent to the organization before the period
expires, the time for making an assessment will be further extended by the number of days the assaessment Is

 prohibited, plus 60 days.

Ending date of first tax year 12/31/00 .........................
(Month, day, and yean .

Name of arganization {ae shown in arganizing document)

The Furasian Cultural Fund, a Nonprofit Corporation

Date
9/6/00

Type or print name and title
Declan C. Murphy

Officer or truste ha;iiggzrlority' to sign
Signaturs % Ak President
For IRS use only ,V

Date

District Directar or Assistant Commissioner {Employee Plans and Exempt Crganizations)

By »

" For Paperwork Heduction Act Notice, see page 7 of the Form 1023 Instructions,

Cat, No, 16905Q




